01-23-2002 FLH Ref. No.: 514445-8406							
FORM PTO-1594			ET	U.S.		NT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)				Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauchards		54	uched original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	Name:	Name: Cabot Corporation				
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Association Limited Partnership Other	Street Address:	Billerica Technical Center 157 Concord Road Billerica, Massachusettes 01821-7001 vidual(s) citizenship				
Add 3. ⊠□□□□	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
	Other cution Date: November 7, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4.							
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/414,818 B. Trademark Registration					No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved					
	William F. Lawrence Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10036	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 					
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).					
Do not use this space							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,029	elle matrice		12	5 01 Dat	e	
-	Name of Person Signing			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
-	Do not detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231							

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing the data needed, and completing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing the data needed the data needed the data needed to the data needed the data needed to the data needed to the data needed

01/22/4002 670H11 00000169 75414816

01 FC:461

40.00 DP

00038520.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by and between Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and Cabot Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having a place of business at Boston Massachusetts 02210-2019, United States of America.

WHEREAS Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft is the sole and exclusive owner of United States trademark application:

Serial No. 75/414818

NANOGEL, Class 1

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft assigns, sells and transfers unto Cabot Corporation, its successors assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of business attached to and symbolized by the trademark.

Signed this 07th day of November 2001

Eor and on behalf of

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Dr. Robert Freitag (Dr.)

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

(Dr. Michael Best

Authorized Trademark Attorneys

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0743